Revised
AGENDA
Land, Natural Resources &
Cultural Preservation Committee
June 12, 2023
Auditorium

6:30 P.M.

A. Call to Order:	Chairman Darrell Proctor
-------------------	--------------------------

B. Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk Tracy Knobloch

D. Establishment of Quorum:

E. Approval of Minutes: 05/09/2023

F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

Muscogee (Creek) Traditional Church Summer Church Camp Buckeye Creek Baptist Church – Wayne Harjo	Grant: \$2,500.00	Approved \$2,500.00
Muscogee (Creek) Traditional Church Summer Church Camp Solid Rock Baptist Church – Todd Parker	Grant: \$2,500.00	Approved \$2,500.00
Muscogee (Creek) Traditional Church Summer Church Camp Little Cussetah Baptist Church – Ray Samuel		Approved \$2,500.00
Muscogee (Creek) Nation Emergency Assistance Grant: Greenleaf Missionary Baptist Church – Lydia Proctor	\$361.41	Approved \$361.41

TR 23-054A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW BUILDING KNOWN AS
THE HOUSING ANNEX AND PAYMENT CENTER FOR THE MUSCOGEE
(CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND AUTHORIZING THE
PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH EMERITUS
CONTRACTORS Sponsor: Charles McHenry

TR 23-067A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY
OPERATING PERMIT WITH ENTERTAINING ANGELS FOR THE
OPERATION OF ONE TEMPORARY FIREWORKS SALES FACILITY ON
TRIBAL TRUST LAND Sponsor: Galen Cloud

NCA 23-046 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING A NEW Postponed until TITLE 16, CHAPTER 4, ENTITLED "CULTURE AND HUMANITIES July Meeting DEPARTMENT" AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS Sponsor: <u>Galen Cloud</u>

4-0 Co-Sponsor: <u>Leonard Gouge</u>; <u>Joseph Hicks</u> (\$273,148.00) (Postponed from Emergency Session 06/01/2023)

NCA 23-047 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS Postponed until July Meeting 4-0
A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO CREATE THE MVSKOKE LANGUAGE LIAISON PROGRAM Sponsor: <u>Galen Cloud</u> Co-Sponsor: <u>Leonard Gouge</u>; <u>Joseph Hicks</u> (\$325,627.00) (Postponed from Emergency Session 06/01/2023)

NCA 23-050 Do Pass 4-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF INDIAN HOUSING BLOCK GRANT (IHBG) CORONAVIRUS AID, RELIEF, AND ECONOMIC SECURITY (CARES) ACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ANNEX AND PAYMENT BUILDING FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING Sponsor: Charles McHenry (\$1,000,000.00)

NCA 23-051 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE FY 2024 Do Pass INDIAN HOUSING PLAN Sponsor: Joseph Hicks

4-0

- G: OTHER BUSINESS:
- H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:
- I. BENEDICTION/ADJOURNMENT: